GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION & EVALUATION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 24th July 2008

No.PIA/SDRC/ 1/2000/124 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to denotify the term of office of Shri P.T. Sawkmie, Co-Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission with immediate effect.

No.PIA/SDRC/1/2000/124-A – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri R.L. Tariang, Ex-MLA as Co-Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission with 'A' status with effect from the date of assumption of charge and until further orders.

Sd/-

(Dr. Shreeranjan., IAS), Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department

Memo No.PIA/SDRC/1/2000/124-B Copy to:- Dated Shillong, the 24th July 2008

- 1. Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- 2. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 3. Private Secretary to Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
- 4. Private Secretary to Deputy Chief Ministers, Meghalaya.
- 5. Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission.
- 6. Private Secretary to all Ministers.
- 7. Shri P.T. Sawkmie, Ex-MLA, & Co-Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission.
- 8. Shri D. R. Nongkynrih, Vice Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission.
- 9. Shri E.K. Raswai, Vice Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission.
- 10. Smti R. Mawroh, Deputy Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission.
- 11. Smti A.L. H. Marak, Co-Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission.
- 12. Shri H. Pohchen, Vice Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission
- 13. Shri S. Rahman, Vice Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission.
- 14. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya.
- 15. Private Secretary to Addl. Chief Secretary, Meghalaya.
- 16. All Principal Secretaries/ Commissioners & Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt.of Meghalaya.
- 17. Political Department for information.
- 18. Cabinet Affairs Department.
- 19. Secretariat Administration Department (A) (E) & (N) for information & necessary action.
- 20. Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya with a request to publish the aforesaid Notification in the Meghalaya Extra Ordinary Gazette.
- 21. Shri R. L. Tariang., Ex-MLA.

By Order Etc.,

(F. J. Mairorn), Deputy Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department